51
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Hybrid Surface Mount Aluminum
Electrolytic Capacitors NSPE Series
Part Marking
Capacitance Value
Voltage

                           values under 10µF
             Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Cap. (µF)
Working Votage  (Vdc)
4.0 6.3 10
22 - - 1,020
33 - - 1,020
47 - - 1,020
100 - 1,120 1,550
150 - - 1,550
220 - 1,550 1,550
330 - 1,550
1,550*
2090
390 - 1,550 2,090
470 1,550 2,090 2,090*
560 - 2,090 -
680 2,090 - -
820 2,180 - -
Cap. (µF)
Working Votage  (Vdc)
4.0 6.3 10
22 - - 60
33 - - 60
47 - - 60
100 - 50 30
150 - - 30
220 - 30 30
330 - 30
30*
25
390 - 30 25
470 30 25 25*
560 - 25 -
680 25 - -
820 23 - -
MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE RIPPLE CURRENT
(mA rms AT 100KHz AND 105OC)
MAXIMUM ESR
(mΩ AT 100KHz AND 20OC)
PRECAUTIONS
Please review the notes on correct use, safety and precautions found on pages T10 & T11
of NIC’s  Electrolytic Capacitor catalog.
Also found at www.niccomp.com/precautions
If in doubt or uncertainty, please review your specifi c application - process details with
NIC’s technical support personnel: tpmg@niccomp.com
Rated Voltage Range 4 ~ 10Vdc
Rated Capacitance Range 22 ~ 820µF
Operating Temp. Range -55 ~ +105°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M)
Max. Leakage Current
After 2 Minutes @ 20°C
Less than 0.1CV or 50µA
whichever is greater
Working and Surge Voltage Ratings
W.V. (Vdc) 4 6.3 10
S.V. (Vdc) 4.6 7.2 11.5
Tan δ @ 120Hz/20°C All Case Sizes 0.24 0.22 0.20
Impedance Ratio
Z -55°C/Z +20°C 2.5
Z +105°C/Z +20°C 1.0
Load Life Test @ 105°C
6.3mm Dia. and All 4Vdc parts = 1,000 Hours